WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 1937

ENROLLED HOUSE BILL NO.355 (By Mr. h B FON) PASSED Anch 10, 1937 In Effect From Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 355

(By Mr. LAFON)

[Passed March 10, 1937; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, article three, chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to assistants attorney general.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section three, article three, chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to assistant attorneys general, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 3. Assistants to Attorney General. The attorney 2 general may appoint four assistants to serve at his pleasure 3 and to perform such duties as he may require of them. They 4 shall each receive a salary not in excess of four thousand 5 eight hundred dollars per annum. And upon finding of the Enrolled H. B. No. 355]

6 necessity therefor by the Governor and attorney general, the 7 attorney general may appoint not more than one special 8 assistant to serve at his pleasure and to perform such duties 9 as he may require of him for such time as the Governor and 10 attorney general determine the necessity to continue, and he 11 shall for the time actually employed receive a salary not to 12 exceed four hundred dollars per month.

(a) (C) is known with the set of a structure with an information of the second to the second to the second seco

(a) and (a) the second providence of a standard of the providence of the second of

2

[Enrolled Ho Bo No. 355

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Jaloca Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the..... Takes effect......passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegatesthis the.... The within..... day of Governor. Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. Wm. S.

Secretary of State

3